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ANNEX B

No. 102. CONVENTION ON INTERNATIONAL CIVIL AVIATION. SIGNED AT 
CHICAGO, ON 7 DECEMBER 1944 *

RATIFICATION and ADHERENCE (a)

Notifications received by the Government of the United States of America from the 
following States:

State
Date of receipt 

of notification

IRAN ................. 19 April 1950
INDONESIA (a) ............. 27 April 1950
MALAW: (a) ............. 11 September 1964
ROMANIA (a) ............. 30 April 1965
SINGAPORE (a) ............. 20 May 1966
GUYANA (a) ............. 3 February 1967
BARBADOS (a) ............. 21 March 1967
UGANDA (a) ............. 10 April 1967
BULGARIA (a) ............. 8 June 1967

.Effective date

19 May 
27 May 
11 October 
30 May
19 June 

5 March
20 April
10 May
8 July

1950
1950
1964
1965
1966
1967
1967
1967
1967

Certified statements were filed and recorded at the request of the United States of America 
on 31 August 1967.

1 United Nations, Treaty Series^, Vol. 15, p. 295; for subsequent actions relating to this Con 
vention, see references in Cumulative Indexes Nos. 1 to 6.


