ANNEX B

No. 102. CONVENTION ON INTERNATIONAL CIVIL AVIATION. SIGNED AT CHICAGO, ON 7 DECEMBER $1944^{\,\scriptscriptstyle 1}$

RATIFICATION and ADHERENCE (a)

Notifications received by the Government of the United States of America from the following States:

State													Date of recei		Effective date		
IRAN														19 April	1950	19 May	1950
Indonesia	(a)													27 April	1950	27 May	1950
Malawi	(a)													11 September	1964	11 October	1964
Romania	(a)													30 April	1965	30 May	1965
SINGAPORE	(a)													20 May	1966	19 June	1966
Guyana	(a)													3 February	1967	5 March	1967
Barbados	(a)										•			21 March	1967	20 Apri1	1967
Uganda	(a)													10 April	1967	10 May	1967
Bulgaria	(a)		•				•						•	8 June	1967	8 July	1967

Certified statements were filed and recorded at the request of the United States of America on 31 August 1967.

¹ United Nations, *Treaty Series*, Vol. 15, p. 295; for subsequent actions relating to this Convention, see references in Cumulative Indexes Nos. 1 to 6.